



DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION

County Executive
Kathleen M. Falk

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way ♦ Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Phone: (608) 266-4018 ♦ Fax: (608) 267-1533

Commissioner / Director
Gerald J. Mandli

JUNE 2, 2008

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS

RFB NO. 108018 - ADDENDUM NO. 4

NEW BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER

BIDS DUE: THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2008, 2:00 PM. DUE DATE AND TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby made a part of the RFB. Please attach this Addendum to the RFB.

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

PROJECT MANUAL, VOLUME TWO

1. Section 04200

Page 2 - Item 2.02: Add this sentence at the end of this item:

“The following unit size and allowance shall be used: modular size brick at 500 dollars per 1000 units.”

PROJECT MANUAL, VOLUME THREE

2. Section 16455 - TRANSFORMERS

Delete current Section 16455; Owner shall provide new 2500 KVA transformer and all 24.9 KV primary side cabling.

DRAWING SET

3. Sheet a/2 E-11

Modify current Sheet a/2 E-11 as follows:

Delete Key Site Note #11 & replace with the following: “Not Used.”; delete the #11 triangle(s) from the drawing.

Delete Key Site Note #12 & replace with the following: “Not Used.”; delete the #12 triangle(s) from the drawing.

Delete Key Site Note #13 & replace with the following: "Existing 12.4 KV to 120/208V existing Administration Building transformer. No work required on the secondary side."

Delete Key Site Note #14 & replace with the following: "New 24.9 KV feeder provided by Alliant Energy and purchased directly by Owner."

Delete Key Site Note #15 & replace with the following: "New 24.9 KV feeder provided by Alliant Energy and purchased directly by Owner."

Delete Key Site Note #17 & replace with the following: "Not Used."; delete the #17 triangle(s) from the drawing.

Delete Key Site Note #22 & replace with the following: "Existing 12.4 KV to 277/480V CFS transformer. No work required on the secondary side."

Delete Key Site Note #23 & replace with the following: "Not Used."; delete the #23 triangle(s) from the drawing.

Delete Key Site Note #25 & replace with the following: "Provide trench for fiber optic cabling."

Add the following General Site Notes:

"E. The new 24.9 KV feeders and new 2500 KVA, 24.8 KV, transformer shall be provided by Alliant Energy and purchased directly by the Owner."

4. Sheet a/2 E-17

Modify current Sheet a/2 E-17 as follows:

Change detail no.: " E-17/4 " to: " E-17/5" (detail on lower left side of Sheet).

Change detail no.: " E-17/5 " to: " E-17/6" (detail on lower center of Sheet).

Change detail no. : " ED-1/6 " to: " E-17/7" (detail on lower right side of Sheet).

OTHER

5. Addendum No. 2

Page 2 - First item in Approved Equals table, Section No. column:

Change: " 08000 ", to: " 08800 ".

Page 44 - Enclosures listing at the end of the Addendum text:

Change:

"Drawings a/2 LA-6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11; a/2 2-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9; a/2 A1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14; a/2 3-8; a/2 S1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13; a/2 E1, 2".

to:

"Drawings a/2 LA-6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11; a/2 2-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9; a/2 A1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14; a/2 S1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13; a/2 E1, 2".

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179.

Sincerely,
Scott Carlson
Project Engineer

Enclosures:
N/A

S:\PubWork\Shared\Engineering Division\Scott Carlson\106081 - BP New Facility Design\108018 - CDs\Add'm4\108018 - Addendum 4.doc